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The figures for ‘Number of categories’ in this fact sheet should be used when determining cell counts.
The 2001 Census Dictionary also includes ‘Number of categories’. However, some of the counts in the
Dictionary have been superseded.

Number of categories......c.cucririmimimieieierrnanans
Classification Level Charged (a) Not charged Total (a)
ANCP (b) 4 digit 224 (c)(d)2 226
Ancestry: 1st response 2 digit 28 (c)d)2 30
1 digit 10 (c)(d) 2 12
ANCEP (b) 4 digit 224 (c)(d)(e) 3 227
Ancestry: 2nd response 2 digit 28 (c)(d)(e) 3 31
1 digit 10 (c)(d)(e) 3 13
BPLP 4 digit 282 (c)(d)2 284
Birthplace of Individual 2 digit 38 (d1 39
1 digit 11 (d1 12
INDP 4 digit 633 (d)e) 2 635
Industry of Employment 3 digit 215 (d)e) 2 217
2 digit 69 (d)e) 2 71
1 digit 19 (d)(e) 2 21
LANP 4 digit 238 (c)(d) 2 240
Language Spoken at Home 2 digit 59 (d)1 60
1 digit 11 (d)1 12
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Classification

OCCP

Occupation

QALFP
Non-School Qualification:

Field of Study

RELP
Religious Affiliation

Number of categories

Level

6 digit
4 digit
3 digit
2 digit
1 digit

6 digit
4 digit
2 digit

4 digit
3 digit
2 digit
1 digit

(a) Includes ‘Overseas visitors’.

Charged (a) Not charged

1311
442
116

45
10

432
84
13

123
33
(h) 3
9

(©)(d)(e) 9
(c)(d)(e) 3
(©)(d)(e) 3
(©)(d)(e) 3
(©)(d)(e) 3

(e)(H(g) 3
(e)(H(g) 3
(e)(H(g) 3

(c)(d) 2
(d1

0

@) 1

Total (a)

1320
445
119

48
13

435
87
16

125
34
(h) 3
10

(b) If the ancestry question is not answered then both ‘Ancestry 1st response’ and ‘Ancestry 2nd
response’ are coded to ‘Not stated’. Where there is only one ancestry stated ‘Ancestry 2nd
response’ is coded to ‘Not applicable’. Hence ‘Ancestry 2nd response’ has an additional category.

(©) Includes ‘Inadequately described’.

(d) Includes ‘Not stated’.

(e) Includes ‘Not applicable’.

® Includes ‘Field of study inadequately described’.

(2) Includes ‘Field of study not stated’.

(h) Excludes ‘Overseas visitors’.
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