



fact sheet

Number of Charged Categories for Major Classifications

The figures for 'Number of categories' in this fact sheet should be used when determining cell counts. The 2001 Census Dictionary also includes 'Number of categories'. However, some of the counts in the Dictionary have been superseded.

Number of	categories
------------------	------------

Classification	Level	Charged (a)	Not charged	Total (a)
ANCP (b)	4 digit	224	(c)(d) 2	226
Ancestry: 1st response	2 digit	28	(c)(d) 2	30
	1 digit	10	(c)(d) 2	12
ANCP (b)	4 digit	224	(c)(d)(e) 3	227
Ancestry: 2nd response	2 digit	28	(c)(d)(e) 3	31
	1 digit	10	(c)(d)(e) 3	13
BPLP	4 digit	282	(c)(d) 2	284
Birthplace of Individual	2 digit	38	(d) 1	39
	1 digit	11	(d) 1	12
INDP	4 digit	633	(d)(e) 2	635
Industry of Employment	3 digit	215	(d)(e) 2	217
mounty of zimploymon	2 digit	69	(d)(e) 2	71
	1 digit	19	(d)(e) 2	21
LANP	4 digit	238	(c)(d) 2	240
Language Spoken at Home	2 digit	59	(c)(d) 2 $(d) 1$	60
Language oponen at frome	2 digit	11	(d) 1 (d) 1	12

Number of categories.....

Classification	Level	Charged (a)	Not charged	Total (a)
OCCP	6 digit	1311	(c)(d)(e) 9	1320
Occupation	4 digit	442	(c)(d)(e) 3	445
	3 digit	116	(c)(d)(e) 3	119
	2 digit	45	(c)(d)(e) 3	48
	1 digit	10	(c)(d)(e) 3	13
QALFP	6 digit	432	(e)(f)(g) 3	435
Non-School Qualification:	4 digit	84	(e)(f)(g) 3	87
Field of Study	2 digit	13	(e)(f)(g) 3	16
RELP	4 digit	123	(c)(d) 2	125
Religious Affiliation	3 digit	33	(d) 1	34
	2 digit	(h) 3	0	(h) 3
	1 digit	9	(d) 1	10

- (a) Includes 'Overseas visitors'.
- (b) If the ancestry question is not answered then both 'Ancestry 1st response' and 'Ancestry 2nd response' are coded to 'Not stated'. Where there is only one ancestry stated 'Ancestry 2nd response' is coded to 'Not applicable'. Hence 'Ancestry 2nd response' has an additional category.
- (c) Includes 'Inadequately described'.
- (d) Includes 'Not stated'.
- (e) Includes 'Not applicable'.
- (f) Includes 'Field of study inadequately described'.
- (g) Includes 'Field of study not stated'.
- (h) Excludes 'Overseas visitors'.